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Foreigner Trainees iD Def_
Orga.nIsatJ.ODll

1351. Shr'l. Bedabrata Baru.a:
Shri Y. A. Prasad:
Shri D. N. Deb:
Sh rt R. R. Sinn Deft:
8hrl D. AlDat:

Will the Minister of Def .. .nce be pleased to state:

(a) the number of foreigners receiving military training in the Indian Defence Organisations; and

(b) if so, the countries to which they belong?

The Minister of state in tbe Minis-
w,- of Defence (Shrl B. R. Bba&,at):
(a) 155.

(b) Angola, Australia, Canada, Ceylon, Ghana, Iraq, Malaysia, Nepal, Nigeria, Tanzania, UK., U.S.A. and Yemen.

Consultations with U.K. OIl NOIl-Dl8semIDatloD of Nuelear ArmII

,asz. SbrJ. Nanja Qowder: Will the Kinister of ExtemaI Main be pleased to state:

(8) whether it is a fact that Govemment had held any consultations with the U.K. Government concerning the problem of non-dissemination or Nuclear arms: and
(b) if so, the outcome thereof!

'!'he Mlalster 01 Ezterut A6IrIJ (Shri M. C. Charla): (a) Yes, SIr.

(b) COllllultations have led to better understanding. Of each other's viewI_

Protest. . note from Paklstaa

353~ ~r Qeor&,e FerlUUldelll:
"'-, Shrl J. H. Patel:

Shrl S. M. Banerjee:
Shri Madhu LimaYe:

Will the Minister of Extenaal AJralrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether a protest note'll" handed over to the Indian High Commissioner in Pakistan on the 40th
July, 1967,

(h) the salient features thereof;

(c) whether Government have sent any reply to the Government of Pakistan on the latter's protelt note of the 4th July. 1967;

(d) if so, the pOints made therein;
and

(e) if the reply to part (c )abovlt' be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of External AJraln (Shri M. C. Cbagla): (a) Yes, Sir.

(h) A copy of the above Protest Note is laid on the Table of the House. (Placed in Library. See No,
LT-1263167)

(e) to (e): Our reply to the above protest note of the Government of Pakistan is under consideration and will be laid on the Table of the HoUle.

Trlsull HYde! Projellt

73M. Shri P. Gopalan:
Shri lYotlrmo,-Balla:
Shrl It. Ramanl:
Sbri UmaIIath:

Will the Minister of Blltenal Albin be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Indian nationals working as ,Idlled

